2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

MODIFICATIONS
01.31.12 .
Des Number Route Type |[Number ~ |Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Amount| Funding |Remarks
: Year
1172479 Vrious Various Traffic Signal Modernization Various Traffic Signals Signal Project CN 2012 475,000 |STP modification of DES
) Various Locations in Project Log Modernization (New/Modernized) in STIP Amend 12-
02 it was listed as
1172478 and should
have been 1172479
0711017 SR 60 SR 60 at Perry's Crossing Road  |Clark Intersect. Improv. |Intersection PE 2012 55,000 |STP In STIPTIP for 2014
| W/ Added Turn  |Improvement Project .
. Lanes ' _
0711017 SR 60 SR 60 at Perry's Crossing Road  |Clark Intersect. Improv., |intersection RW 2012 25,000 [STP . In STIP/TIP for 2014
W/ Added Turn  |Improvement Project
Lanes
0711017 SR 60 SR 60 at Perry's Crossing Road  |Clark Intersect. Improv. |Intersection PE 2013 12,000 |STP In STIP/TIP for 2014
W/ Added Turn Improvement Project :
Lanes .
0711017 SR 60 SR 60 at Perry’s Crossing Road  |Clark Intersect. Improv. |Intersection CN 2014 243,836 |STP Increase in budget
W/ Added Tum  [Improvement Project
Lanes
0500591 Local ST 1001 Shelby St from Bradie Shum Elem{Washington |Road Local Road Project |CN 2013 1,685,125 [STP In STIP for 2012
School to the Senior Center Reconstruction
' (3R/4R
Standards)
0810444 Local SP Park Sheiby St, Harrison ST, Briston St [Washington  |Bike/Pedestrian  |Local Road Project  {CN 2013 211,000 {STF In STIP for 2012
and Posey St Facilities
0600373 Local Various Salem Multi-use pathway system- |Washington |Enhancement Local Road Project  |CN 2013 1,057,520 |STP In STIP for 2012

Phase 1

Page 1 0of 5




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

01.31.12

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

" Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0500161

Local

Hamilton
County

136th Street at Prairic Baptist
Road

Hamilton

Intersect. Improv.
W/ Added Tum
Lanes

Intersection
Improvement Project

CN

2013

$

475,000

Group IV
STP

CN and CN INS
phase moved from
FY 2012 to FY 2013
by Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPO dated
January 23, 2012.
Funding amounts
taken from IMPO
letter, as they are
not a normal 80-20
split.

1006061

Local

Hamilton
County

206th Street at Overdorf Road

Hamilton

Sight Distance
Improverment

Local Safety Project

CN

2013

3

758,500

HSIP

CN and CN INS cost
decreased by
$5,000 from
$763,500 to
$758,500 and funds
moved to ROW per
Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPQ dated
January 23, 2012.
Phase also moved
from FY 2012 to FY
2013.

Page 2 of 5




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

01.31.12

Des Number

Route Type

Nur_nber

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

1006061

Local

Hamitton
County

206th Street at Overdorf Road

Hamilton

tmprovement

Sight Distance

Local Safety Project

RwW

2012

45,000

HSIP

ROW funds
increased by $5,000
to a new figure of
$45,000 from old
figure of $40,000.
Funds taken from
CN and CN INS
phase. ROW
remains in FY 2012.
Funding change per
Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPO dated
January 23, 2012,

1173164

Local

Indianapolis

Meridan Street signal interconnect
from Thompson Ave to Morris
Street

Marion

Traffic Signals

Signal Project
(New/Madernized)

CN

2013

700,000

CMAQ

CN and CN INS
phase moved from
FY 2012 fo FY 2013
by Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPO dated
January 23, 2012.

0810445

Local

1001

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities on

. ST1001, E Delaware Street

Wayne

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Local Safety Project

CN

2012

197,592

SRTS

Incorrect funding
program of STP
when this was
amended under 12 -
10

0710463

us

150

From 2.59 to 6.59 miles E of
SR550

Martin

Sight Distance
Improvement

Central Office Safety
Project

PE

2013

80,000

HSIP

Incorrect funding
program in STIP
amendment 12-10
as STP ..should be
HSIP

0710463

us

150

From 2.59 to 6.59 miles E of
SR550

Martin

Sight Distance
Impravement

Central Office Safety
Project

RW

2014

50,000

HSIP

Incorrect funding
program in STIP
amendment 12-10
as STP ..should be
HSIP

Page 3 of 5




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

MODIF|ICATIONS
01.31.12 .

Des Number

Route Type

Number

Location

County

Work Type

Work Category

Phase

Phase
Year

Amount

Funding

Remarks

0710463

Us

150

From 2.59 to 6.59 miles E of
SR550

Martin

Sight Distance
Improvement

Central Office Safety
Project

CN

2015

25,000

HSIP

Incorrect funding
program in STIP
amendment 12-10
as STP ..should be
HSIP

1172483

Local

Avon

CR 100 North at CR 1050 East -
Construct Roundabout

Hendricks

Other Type
Project
(Miscellaneous)

Local Safety Project

PE

2012

200,130

HSIP

PE cost increased
from $170.000 to
$200,130 by
Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPO dated
January 30, 2012.
Funding split is
$180,117 HSIP and
$20,013 local match.

1172483

Local

Avon

CR 100 North at CR 1050 East -
Construct Roundabout -

Hendricks

Other Type
Project
(Miscellaneous)

Local Safety Project

Rw

2013

169,870

HSIP

ROW cost
decreased from
$200,000 to
$169,870 per
Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPQ dated
January 30, 2012
Funding split is
$152,883 HSIP
funds and $16,987
lecal match.

1006095

Local

Avon

CR 625 East at CSX Railroad
overpass along White Lick Creek

Hendricks

Guardrail,
Maintenance

Local Safety Project

CN

2013

54,000

HSIP

CN and CN INS
phase moved from
FY 2012 to FY 2013
per Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPQ dated
January 30, 2012.

Page 4 of 5




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE.

MODIFICATIONS
01.31.12 ]
Des Number Route Type |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Amount| Funding [Remarks
Year
1172319 Local Avon CR 100 South at CR 900 East Hendricks intersect. Improv. |Local Safety Project |CN 2013} 123,680 {HSIP CN and CN INS
W/ Added Tum phase moved from
Lanes FY 2012 to FY 2013
per Administrative
Modification letter
from IMPQ dated
January 30, 2012.
1173287 Local Avon Dan Jones Road at CR 100 South [Hendricks Road Local Safety Project |CN 2013| $ 62,653 |HSIP CNand CN INS
' - Roundahout Upgrade Reconstruction phase moved from
(3R/M4R FY 2012 to FY 2013
Standards) per Administrative

Modification letter -
from IMPO dated
January 30, 2012.

Page 5 of 5




